The results may have been different had these transactions actually occurred during the periods presented. You should
not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative of the historical
results that would have been achieved had the transactions actually occurred during the periods presented or the future
results that the Company will experience. The unaudited pro forma condensed combining statements of operations do
not give effect to any cost savings or operating synergies expected to result from the acquisition and divestiture or the
costs to achieve such cost savings or operating synergies.

1

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � UNAUDITED � BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2005

Pro Forma

Sunair Spa Creek
Adjustments

For Ron Fee, Pro Forma Pro Forma

Services
Services,

LLC Spa Creek Inc.
Adjustments

For Adjustments

Corporation Historical
Services,

LLC Historical
Ron Fee,

Inc. For Stock Pro Forma
(1) Unaudited Acquisition Notes Unaudited Acquisition Notes Issuance Notes Information

ASSETS
Cash and
cash
equivalents $ 3,220,699 $ 649,669 $ (6,383,088) (2)(3) $ 76,733 $ (4,076,733) (5)(6) $ 13,655,674 (8) $ 7,142,954

(5)(6)
Accounts
receivables,
net 4,983,714 108,572 24,357 (2)(3) 210,720 23,827 (5)(6) � 5,351,190

Interest
receivable 14,488 � � � � � 14,488
Inventories 7,609,727 54,246 12,229 (2)(3) 106,042 (15,557) (5)(6) � 7,766,687

Deferred tax
asset 315,837 � � � � � 315,837
Prepaid and
other current
assets 1,435,146 21,580 (21,580) (3) 32,767 (32,767) (6) � 1,435,146
Property,
plant and
equipment,
net 2,321,008 124,846 (94,846) (2)(3) 1,175,842 (735,864) (5)(6) � 2,790,986

Notes
receivables 334,986 32,976 (32,976) (3) � � � 334,986
Other assets 80,393 14,766 (14,766) (3) 1,144 (1,144) (6) � 80,393
Non-compete,
net � 996,227 (996,227) (3) � � � �
Software
costs, net 3,938,402 � � � � � 3,938,402
Customer
lists, net 10,262,250 � 262,000 (2) � 1,554,000 (5) � 12,078,250
Goodwill 43,599,379 2,769,534 2,752,398 (2)(3) � 3,329,914 (5) � 52,451,225

Total Assets $ 78,116,029 $ 4,772,416 $ (4,492,499) $ 1,603,248 $ 45,676 $ 13,655,674 $ 93,700,544

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Accounts
payable $ 4,630,304 $ 13,649 $ (13,649) (3) $ 84,275 $ (84,275) (6) $ � $ 4,630,304
Accrued
expenses and
other
liabilities 2,274,312 343,306 (298,306) (3) 10,585 314,447 (5)(6) � 2,644,344

Deferred tax
liability 188,400 � (122,638) (4) � 310,751 (7) � 376,513
Unearned
revenues 181,216 � � � 73,570 (5) � 254,786
Customer
deposits 1,490,677 257,427 22,490 (2)(3) 29,568 (7,668) (5)(6) � 1,792,494

Bank line of
credit 12,000,000 � � � � � 12,000,000
Due to
shareholder � � � � � � �
Loan from
parent � � � � � � �
Notes payable
and capital
leases 5,426,467 6,292,270 (6,292,270) (3) 31,325 1,197,097 (5)(6) � 6,654,889

� � � � � � �

Total
Liabilities 26,191,376 6,906,652 (6,704,373) 155,753 1,803,922 � 28,353,330
Common
Stock 1,018,638 � � 800 (800) (6) 285,715 (8) 1,304,353
Additional
Paid in
Capital 37,759,670 � � 71,281 (71,281) (6) 13,369,959 (8) 51,129,629
Member�s
Capital � 500,000 (500,000) (3) � � � �
Retained
earnings
(deficit) 13,170,774 (2,634,236) 2,711,874 (3) 1,375,414 (1,686,165) (6) � 12,937,661
Translation
adjustment (24,429) � � � � � (24,429)

Total
Stockholders�
Equity 51,924,653 (2,134,236) 2,211,874 1,447,495 (1,758,246) 13,655,674 65,347,214

Total
Liabilities
and
Stockholders�

$ 78,116,029 $ 4,772,416 $ (4,492,499) $ 1,603,248 $ 45,676 $ 13,655,674 $ 93,700,544

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 21

Equity

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements of financial information.
2

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � UNAUDITED � STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED 9/30/2005

Pro Forma

Sunair
Spa Creek
Services,

Adjustments
For Pro Forma

Services LLC
Spa Creek
Services,

Ron Fee,
Inc.

Adjustments
For

Corporation Historical LLC Historical
Ron Fee,

Inc. Pro Forma
(1) Unaudited Acquisition Notes Unaudited Acquisition Notes Information

Revenues $ 31,451,770 $ 3,583,615 $ � $ 4,179,553 $ � $ 39,214,938

Cost of revenues 21,244,761 413,053 � 1,654,442 � 23,312,256

Gross Profit 10,207,009 3,170,562 � 2,525,111 � 15,902,682

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 10,020,901 3,658,012 45,000 (3) 2,276,022 � 15,999,935

Income
(loss) from
operations 186,108 (487,450) (45,000) 249,089 � (97,253)

Other income
(expenses) (6,109) 20,998 � 590,778 � 605,667

Income
(loss) before
provision for
income taxes 179,999 (466,452) (45,000) 839,867 � 508,414

Benefit
(provision) for
income taxes 415,558 � 122,638 (4) � (310,751) (7) 227,445

NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ 595,557 $ (466,452) $ 77,638 $ 839,867 $ (310,751) $ 735,859

Pro-forma net
income per

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 23

common share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ 0.09

Diluted $ 0.05 $ 0.06

Weighted
average of
pro-forma
shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,556,857 7,842,482

Diluted 11,478,074 12,171,594

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements of financial information.
 3

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � UNAUDITED � STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED 3/31/2006

Spa Creek
Services, Pro Forma

Pro
Forma

Sunair LLC
Adjustments

For
Ron Fee,

Inc. Adjustments

Services Historical
Spa Creek
Services, Historical For

Corporation Unaudited LLC Unaudited
Ron Fee,

Inc. Pro Forma
(1) (9) Acquisition Notes (10) Acquisition Notes Information

Revenues $ 27,651,312 $ 755,304 $ � $ 2,277,922 $ � $ 30,684,538

Cost of revenues 11,933,476 85,855 � 796,276 � 12,815,607

Gross Profit 15,717,836 669,449 � 1,481,646 � 17,868,931

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 16,713,752 654,573 � 1,055,633 � 18,423,958

Income
(loss) from
operations (995,916) 14,876 � 426,013 � (555,027)

Other income
(expenses) (632,573) (173,845) � (87,777) � (894,195)

Income
(loss) before
provision for
income taxes (1,628,489) (158,969) � 338,236 � (1,449,222)

Benefit
(provision) for
income taxes 466,057 � (58,819) (9) � 125,147 (10) 532,385

NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ (1,162,432) $ (158,969) $ (58,819) $ 338,236 $ 125,147 $ (916,837)

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 25

Pro-forma net
income per
common share:
Basic $ (0.10) $ (0.07)

Diluted $ (0.10) $ (0.07)

Weighted
average of
pro-forma shares
outstanding:
Basic 11,646,412 13,060,559

Diluted 11,661,482 13,075,631

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements of financial information
 4

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Pro Forma Financial Statements � September 30, 2005